COURTS FOR ADDITIONAL DEPUTY CLERKS OF COURT AND CLERICAL 

EQUIPMENT IN CERTAIN COUNTIES. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the 

Administrative Office of the Courts the sum of ninety-four thousand seven hundred seventy-six 

dollars ($94,776) for fiscal year 1977-78 and the sum of ninety-four thousand three hundred 

fourteen dollars ($94,314) for fiscal year 1978-79 which sums together with appropriations in 

the 1977 Operations Budget Act (SB 16) are to be used for additional deputy clerks and clerical 

equipment to be allocated as follows: two additional deputy clerks each for Cleveland,